Female Overall

Place Name/Race

1 Caroline Leland
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Samantha McPharlin
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Elizabeth Cojeen
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

Female 40 and Under

Place Name/Race

1 Madison Ley
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Cassie Williams
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Madison Cooley
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

Female 41 and Over

Place Name/Race

1 Kimberly Rapp
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Wendy Lucka
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Sharon Pilaske
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

City/State
Ann Arbor MI

Detroit MI

Auburn Mi

City/State
Pinckney MI

Caro MI

Gobles MI

City/State
Commerce Township Ml

New Baltimore MI

Linwood MI

Age
30

32

35

Age
26

37

14

Age
47

42

45

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Time
1:37:39.8
48:26.9
49:12.8
1:37:45.8
49:41.2
48:04.5
1:40:44.1
50:36.0
50:08.0

Time
1:41:14.4
53:44.3
47:30.1
1:41:46.5
50:11.1
51:35.4
1:45:50.5
53:17.1
52:33.4

Time
1:43:41.0
51:22.9
52:18.0
1:50:13.9
54:42.2
55:31.6
1:52:46.3
51:55.3
1:00:50.9



Male Overall

Place Name/Race

1 Ryan Mattson
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Josh Curie
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Matt Maclag
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

Male 40 and Under

Place Name/Race

1 Andrew Cojeen
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Tom Vonck
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Alan Ledford
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

Male 41 and Over

Place Name/Race

1 Stani Bohac
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

2 Ryan Collings
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

3 Russell Gerrard
Carpe Diem 10k
Carpe Noctem 10k

City/State

Commerce Township Ml

Hazel Park Ml

Pinckney MI

City/State
Auburn MI

Milwaukee WI

Hazel Park Ml

City/State
Ann Arbor M

New Baltimore Ml

Canton MiI

Age

36

43

Age
39

33

34

Age
52

41

47

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Series Total:

Time
1:18:35.0
39:07.2
39:27.7
1:22:57.4
41:45.3
41:12.0
1:31:18.9
45:23.3
45:55.6

Time
1:34:06.7
45:32.9
48:33.8
1:45:31.1
53:36.5
51:54.5
1:46:12.8
47:55.0
58:17.8

Time
1:32:234
46:37.4
45:45.9
1:35:53.3
47:12.1
48:41.1
1:41:55.0
50:25.8
51:29.2



