Female Overall

Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Caroline Leland	Ann Arbor MI	30	Series Total:	1:37:39.8
	Carpe Diem 10k				48:26.9
	Carpe Noctem 10k				49:12.8
2	Samantha McPharlin	Detroit MI	32	Series Total:	1:37:45.8
	Carpe Diem 10k				49:41.2
	Carpe Noctem 10k				48:04.5
3	Elizabeth Cojeen	Auburn MI	35	Series Total:	1:40:44.1
	Carpe Diem 10k				50:36.0
	Carpe Noctem 10k				50:08.0

Female 40 and Under

Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Madison Ley	Pinckney MI	26	Series Total:	1:41:14.4
	Carpe Diem 10k				53:44.3
	Carpe Noctem 10k				47:30.1
2	Cassie Williams	Caro MI	37	Series Total:	1:41:46.5
	Carpe Diem 10k				50:11.1
	Carpe Noctem 10k				51:35.4
3	Madison Cooley	Gobles MI	14	Series Total:	1:45:50.5
	Carpe Diem 10k				53:17.1
	Carpe Noctem 10k				52:33.4

Female 41 and Over

Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Kimberly Rapp	Commerce Township MI	47	Series Total:	1:43:41.0
	Carpe Diem 10k				51:22.9
	Carpe Noctem 10k				52:18.0
2	Wendy Lucka	New Baltimore MI	42	Series Total:	1:50:13.9
	Carpe Diem 10k				54:42.2
	Carpe Noctem 10k				55:31.6
3	Sharon Pilaske	Linwood MI	45	Series Total:	1:52:46.3
	Carpe Diem 10k				51:55.3
	Carpe Noctem 10k				1:00:50.9

Male Overall

Carpe Noctem 10k

Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Ryan Mattson	Commerce Township MI	27	Series Total:	1:18:35.0
	Carpe Diem 10k				39:07.2
	Carpe Noctem 10k				39:27.7
2	Josh Curie	Hazel Park MI	36	Series Total:	1:22:57.4
	Carpe Diem 10k				41:45.3
	Carpe Noctem 10k				41:12.0
3	Matt Maclag	Pinckney MI	43	Series Total:	1:31:18.9
	Carpe Diem 10k				45:23.3
	Carpe Noctem 10k				45:55.6
M	ale 40 and Under	_			
Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Andrew Cojeen	Auburn MI	39	Series Total:	1:34:06.7
	Carpe Diem 10k				45:32.9
	Carpe Noctem 10k				48:33.8
2	Tom Vonck	Milwaukee WI	33	Series Total:	1:45:31.1
	Carpe Diem 10k				53:36.5
	Carpe Noctem 10k				51:54.5
3	Alan Ledford	Hazel Park MI	34	Series Total:	1:46:12.8
	Carpe Diem 10k				47:55.0
	Carpe Noctem 10k				58:17.8
N	Nale 41 and Over	_			
Place	Name/Race	City/State	Age		Time
1	Stani Bohac	Ann Arbor MI	52	Series Total:	1:32:23.4
	Carpe Diem 10k				46:37.4
	Carpe Noctem 10k				45:45.9
2	Ryan Collings	New Baltimore MI	41	Series Total:	1:35:53.3
	Carpe Diem 10k				47:12.1
	Carpe Noctem 10k				48:41.1
3	Russell Gerrard	Canton MI	47	Series Total:	1:41:55.0
	Carpe Diem 10k				50:25.8

51:29.2